10 Specifications are subject to change without notice
Type
Terminal version
Contact code
Rated coil voltage
DC / AC
Terminal version: A = Soldering terminals
B = PCB terminals

a wide range of industrial
applications.
Product Description Ordering Key RMI A 2-10 012 DC
Contact  code
2-10
Contact  rating
10 A
Contact configuration
2 change over contacts (DPDT {2-form C})
Type Selection
Coil Characteristics, DC
Available in 2 change-over
contact configuration.
PCB, solder and plug-in
terminals.
At 20°C At 40°C
Nominal Pick-up Drop-out Pick-up Drop-out Coil
voltage voltage voltage voltage voltage resistance
VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC Ω
6 4.8 1.8 5.2 2.0 40.0 ±10%
12 9.6 3.6 10.3 3.8 160.0 ±10%
24 19.2 7.2 20.7 7.7 650.0 ±10%
48 38.4 14.4 41.4 15.5 2600.0 ±15%
115/120 96.0 36.0 103.6 38.8 11000.0 ±15%
230 176.0 66.0 190.0 71.2 11000.0 ±15%
Coil operating range: see diagram n° 1 pag. 12
Coil Characteristics, AC
Specifications are subject to change without notice 11
Contact Characteristics
Contact rating
(with resistive load) 10 A - 250 VAC
UL rating 10 A - 250 VAC/30VDC
1/3 HP at 240 VAC
Usually rating (1x105 ops) 10 A - 250 VAC / 30 VDC
Max. rating (5x104 ops) 12 A - 250 VAC / 30 VDC